4.1.1 Commencing from the date this AGREEMENT is executed by all 
parties through June 30, 2013, CITY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR 
a monthly compensation for said fixed costs services, including all 
allowable expenses incurred and incident thereto, an amount not to 
exceed a ceiling price of Forty-nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety dollars ($49,890) for Fixed Costs, as shown on Exhibit PF-5: 
Prime/Sub-Contractor Combined Fixed Costs. Should the 
commencement date of the AGREEMENT not begin on the first day 
of the calendar month, the monthly compensation paid to the 
CONTRACTOR for the then ending month shall be prorated.